

Dear Bristol Community College Board of Trustees,

The Bristol Community College Faculty and Professional Staff Senate's mission and purpose is to provide a deliberative body designed to promote shared governance, transparency, collegiality, and mutual trust among faculty, staff, and administration. Further, the Faculty and Professional Staff Senate also provides a forum to enhance academic values and opportunities.

The vision of the senate is to be committed to academic improvement, sustainability, and collaboration. Its work is connected to the college's mission and this entity is integrated in academic decision-making and shared governance.

After a robust discussion, the Senate agrees to support and will stand with the MCCC Union on such matters specifically, as the mission and purpose of the Faculty and Professional Staff Senate includes both promoting shared governance and student success and achievement.

Sincerely,

Kelli M. Hiller Ed. D, MLS (ASCP)cm

Faculty and Professional Staff Senate President